



Shree Steel Wire Ropes Ltd.

MFRS. OF : STEEL WIRE ROPES, STEEL WIRE ROPE SLINGS, WIRE STRANDS,
STAINLESS STEEL WIRE ROPES & ATDs (REGULATING EQUIPMENT),
TRACTION BOND, TRACTION MAST & ANTI CREEP WIRE

Administrative Office & Correspondence Address :

2nd Floor, Shiv Ashish Commercial Complex, Plot No. 10,
19th Road, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 071. (INDIA)

Tel. : (022) 2527 4142 / 6739 9999

E-mail : sswrl@bholenathcos.com • WEB : www.sswrl.com



CIN : L45202MH1992PLC067466

Date: 1st June'2019

BSE Limited

P. J. Tower,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Ref: Scrip Code- 513488

Sub: Newspaper Cutting towards Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith newspaper cuttings published in "Free Press Journal" having nationwide circulation and in Mumbai "Navshakti" having regional circulation, regarding Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Shree Steel Wire Ropes Ltd**


Authorised Signatory

Encl: As above



SHREE STEEL WIRE ROPES LTD.

Registered Office: 185, K.I.D.C., Village- Dheku, Khopoli.
Taluka - Khalapur, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra.

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019

(Rs. In Lacs)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	PART-					
1	Revenue from operations:					
	(a) Revenue from Operations	595.45	405.33	434.60	1,808.03	1,328.59
	(b) Other Income	(7.92)	1.34	6.46	7.45	27.16
	Total Revenue	587.53	406.67	441.06	1,815.48	1,355.75
2	Expenses:					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	301.50	284.73	236.01	1,065.14	795.78
	(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods work-in-progress and Stock-in-Trade	29.45	(18.07)	2.30	7.04	(43.19)
	(c) Employee benefits expenses	65.74	48.70	38.47	201.02	147.48
	(d) Finance costs	0.29	0.34	0.45	1.45	1.44
	(e) Depreciation and amortization expenses	5.50	3.66	3.77	16.06	13.64
	(f) Other expenses	154.72	93.05	131.61	430.18	342.30
	Total expenses	557.20	412.41	412.61	1,720.89	1,257.45
3	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (1-2)	30.33	(5.74)	28.45	94.59	98.30
4	Add / (Less) Prior Period items	-	-	7.39	-	7.39
5	Profit before tax (3-4)	30.33	(5.74)	21.06	94.59	90.91
6	Tax expenses:					
	(a) Current tax	24.50	-	25.00	24.50	25.00
	(b) Prior Period tax	-	-	(2.54)	(0.20)	(2.54)
	(c) Deferred tax	24.58	-	(0.26)	24.58	(0.26)
7	Profit (Loss) After Tax (5-6)	(18.75)	(5.74)	(1.14)	45.71	68.71
8	Other Comprehensive Income (a) Items not to be reclassified subsequently to profit & loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(a) Items to be reclassified subsequently to profit & loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (7+8)	(18.75)	(5.74)	(1.14)	45.71	68.71
10	Paid-up equity share capital (face value- Rs.10/-)	331.15	331.15	331.15	331.15	331.15
11	EPS per share of Rs.10/- (for the periods-not annualised)					
	(1) Basic	(0.57)	(0.17)	(0.03)	1.38	2.08
	(2) Diluted	(0.57)	(0.17)	(0.03)	1.38	2.08

Sr. No.	Particulars	Statement of Assets and Liabilities.	
		As at 31/03/2019 (Audited)	As at 31/03/2018 (Audited)
A	ASSETS		
1	Non-current assets		
	a) Property, plant and equipment	140.71	124.96
	b) Capital work in progress	-	-
	c) Investment in property	243.73	243.73
	d) Intangible Assets	27.11	27.11
	e) Financial Assets		
	i) Investment	0.18	0.18
	ii) Long term loans	202.95	-
	f) Deferred tax	-	20.20
	g) Other Non-current assets		
	i) Other Financial	9.65	10.90
	ii) Other Non Current	10.54	9.62
	Total Non-current assets	634.87	436.70
2	Current assets		
	a) Inventories	307.47	221.76
	b) Financial assets		
	i) Trade receivables	247.69	159.08
	ii) Cash and cash equivalents	2.48	3.79
	iii) Bank balance	132.09	94.53
	iv) Short term loans	-	-
	c) Other current assets		
	i) Other Financial	0.10	0.38
	ii) Other Non Current	50.95	306.94
	Total Current assets	740.78	786.48
	Total Assets	1,375.65	1,223.18
B	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Equity		
	a) Equity share capital	329.88	329.88
	b) Other equity	681.08	637.92
	Total Equity	1,010.96	967.80
2	Non-current liabilities		
	a) Non current borrowings	2.77	11.85
	b) Deferred Tax Liability	4.38	-
	c) Long term provisions	18.25	18.64
	Total Non-current liabilities	25.40	30.49
3	Current liabilities		
	a) Financial liabilities		
	i) Borrowings	9.08	8.31
	ii) Trade payable	249.23	193.02
	b) Other current liabilities	72.74	23.00
	c) Current tax liability (Net)	8.24	0.56
	Total Current liabilities	339.29	224.89
	Total EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	1,375.65	1,223.18

NOTES:

1 The financial results of the company for the year ended March 31, 2019 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the Board Meeting held on 30 May, 2019.

2 Previous period's figures have been regrouped or rearranged, wherever necessary.

3 The Company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of Steel Wire Ropes and Wire Rope Allied Products, which in the context of Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS)- 108 "Operating Segment", is considered as the operating segment of the Company.

DATED : 30.05.2019
PLACE : KHOPOLI

FOR SHREE STEEL WIRE ROPES LTD.
Sd/-
MANOJ B. JESWANI
MANAGING DIRECTOR



SHREE STEEL WIRE ROPES LTD.

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : १८५, के. आय. डी. सी, गाव-देकू, खोपोली,
तालुका - खालापूर, जि. रायगड, महाराष्ट्र.

३१ मार्च, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षासाठी लेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

(रु. लाखात)

अनु. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले वर्ष	
		३१.०३.२०१९ (लेखापरीक्षित)	३१.१२.२०१८ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.०३.२०१८ (लेखापरीक्षित)	३१.०३.२०१९ (लेखापरीक्षित)	३१.०३.२०१८ (लेखापरीक्षित)
१	भाग - 1					
१	प्रवर्तनातून महसुल :					
	(ए) प्रवर्तनातून महसुल	५९५.४५	४०५.३३	४३४.६०	१,८०८.०३	१,३२८.५९
	(बी) इतर उत्पन्न	(७.९२)	१.३४	६.४६	७.४५	२७.९६
	एकूण महसुल	५८७.५३	४०६.६७	४४१.०६	१,८१५.४८	१,३५६.५५
२	खर्च :					
	(ए) वापरलेल्या सामग्रीचा खर्च	३०१.५०	२८४.७३	२३६.०१	१,०६५.१४	७९५.७८
	(बी) तयार माल, प्रगतीशील काम आणि व्यापारातील माल यांच्या वस्तुसूचितील बदल	२९.४५	(१८.०७)	२.३०	७.०४	(४३.९९)
	(सी) कर्मचारी लाभ खर्च	६५.७४	४८.७०	३८.४७	२०१.०२	१४७.४८
	(डी) वित्तीय खर्च	०.२९	०.३४	०.४५	१.४५	१.४४
	(ई) घसारा आणि कर्ज परतफेडीसाठी तरतूद	५.५०	३.६६	३.७७	१६.०६	१३.६४
	(एफ) इतर खर्च	१५४.७२	९३.०५	१३९.६९	४४०.१८	३४२.३०
	एकूण खर्च	५५७.२०	४१२.४९	४१२.६९	१,७२०.८९	१,२५७.५५
३	अपवादाल्मक आणि अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्वी नफा / (तोटा)	३०.३३	(५.७४)	२८.४५	९४.५९	९८.३०
४	अधिक / (घाटा) आधीच्या कालावधीच्या बाबी	-	-	७.३९	-	७.३९
५	करपूर्वी नफा (३-४)	३०.३३	(५.७४)	२९.०६	९४.५९	९०.९९
६	कर खर्च :					
	(ए) विद्यमान कर	२४.५०	-	२५.००	२४.५०	२५.००
	(बी) आधीच्या कालावधीचा कर	-	-	(२.५४)	(०.२०)	(२.५४)
	(सी) स्थगित कर	२४.५८	-	(०.२६)	२४.५८	(०.२६)
७	करीतर नफा / (तोटा) (५-६)	(१८.७५)	(५.७४)	(१.१४)	४५.७९	६८.७९
८	इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (ए) नंतर नफा आणि तोटा / प्रक्रात पुनर्वर्गीकृत न केलेल्या बाबी (बी) नंतर नफा आणि तोटा प्रक्रात पुनर्वर्गीकृत करावयाच्या बाबी.	-	-	-	-	-
	एकूण इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न / (तोटा)	-	-	-	-	-
९	एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न / (तोटा) (७+८)	(१८.७५)	(५.७४)	(१.१४)	४५.७९	६८.७९
१०	भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १०/-)	३३१.१५	३३१.१५	३३१.१५	३३१.१५	३३१.१५
११	प्रति समभाग इंपीएस रु. १०/- चे (कालावधीसाठी अवार्धिक)					
	(१) मुलभूत	(०-५७)	(०.१७)	(०.०३)	१.३८	२.०८
	(२) सौम्यिकृत	(०.५७)	(०.१७)	(०.०३)	१.३८	२.०८

मत्ता आणि दायित्वांचे विवरण		(लाखांत)	
अनु. क्र.	तपशील	३१/०३/२०१९ रोजीस (लेखापरीक्षित)	३१/०३/२०१८ रोजीस (लेखापरीक्षित)
१	मत्ता		
२	अ-विद्यमान मत्ता		
	(ए) प्रॉपर्टी, प्लांट आणि इन्व्हेस्टमेंट	१४०.७१	१२४.९६
	(बी) प्रगतीपथावरील भांडवली काम	-	-
	(सी) मिळकती मधील गुंतवणुक	२४३.७३	२४३.७३
	(डी) अमूर्त मत्ता	२७.१९	२७.१९
	(ई) वित्तीय मत्ता		
	i) गुंतवणुक	०.१८	०.१८
	ii) दीर्घ मुदतीची कर्जे	२०२.९५	-
	(एफ) स्थगित कर	-	२०.२०
	(जी) इतर अ-विद्यमान मत्ता		
	i) इतर वित्तीय	९.६५	१०.९०
	ii) इतर अ-विद्यमान	१०.५४	९.६२
	एकूण-अविद्यमान मत्ता	६३४.८७	४३६.७०
२	विद्यमान मत्ता		
	(ए) वस्तुसूची	३०७.४७	२२९.७६
	(बी) वित्तीय मत्ता		
	i) व्यापारातील देणी	२४७.६९	१५९.०८
	ii) रोख आणि रोखी समान	२.४८	३.७९
	iii) बँकेतील शिष्टक	१३२.०९	१४.५३
	iv) अल्प मुदतीची कर्जे	-	-
	(सी) इतर विद्यमान मत्ता		
	i) इतर वित्तीय	०.१०	०.३८
	ii) इतर अविद्यमान	५०.९५	३०६.९४
	एकूण-विद्यमान मत्ता	७४०.७८	७८६.४८
	एकूण मत्ता	१,३७५.६५	१,२२३.१८
बी	इक्विटी आणि दायित्वे		
१	इक्विटी		
	(ए) समभाग भांडवल	३२९.८८	३२९.८८
	(बी) इतर इक्विटी	६८९.०८	६३७.९२
	एकूण इक्विटी	१,०१८.९६	९६७.८०
२	अ-विद्यमान दायित्वे		
	(ए) अविद्यमान कर्जे	३.७७	११.८५
	(बी) स्थगित कर दायित्वे	४.३८	-
	(सी) दीर्घ मुदतीच्या तरतूदी	१८.२५	१८.६४
	एकूण-अविद्यमान दायित्वे	२६.४०	३०.४९
३	विद्यमान दायित्वे		
	(ए) वित्तीय दायित्वे		
	i) कर्जे	९.०८	८.३९
	ii) व्यापारातील देणी	२४९.२३	१९३.०२
	(बी) इतर विद्यमान दायित्वे	७२.७४	१३.००
	(सी) विद्यमान कर दायित्वे (निष्कळ)	८.२४	०.५६
	एकूण विद्यमान दायित्वे	३३९.२९	२२४.८९
	एकूण इक्विटी आणि दायित्वे	१,३७५.६५	१,२२३.१८

टिपा :
१. ३१ मार्च, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षासाठी कंपनीचे वित्तीय निष्कर्ष लेखापरिक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकित केले आणि ३० मे, २०१९ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने ते अभिलिखित केले.
२. आवश्यकतेनुसार मागील कालावधीची आकडेवारी पुनर्गणित किंवा पुनर्रचित केली आहे.
३. कंपनी स्टील वायर रोपस आणि वायर रोप संबंधित उत्पादनांच्या उत्पादन करण्याच्या व्यवस्थायात कार्यरत आहे जो इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅण्डर्ड (इड-एएस)-१०८ "प्रवर्तकीय विभाग" च्या व्याख्येप्रमाणे कंपनीचा प्रवर्तकीय विभाग म्हणून विचारांत घेतला आहे.

श्री स्टील वायर रोपस लि. साठी
सही/-

दिनांक : ३०.०५.२०१९
ठिकाण : खोपोली

मनोज बी. जेसवानी
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक